Amendments to articles of 
association of listed entity, in 
brief 

Not Applicable 

Reclassification of Authorized Share Capital: 

Existing Clause 5 i.e. Capital Clause Proposed Clause 5 i.e. Capital Clause 

The authorised capital of the Company is Rs. 
15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) 
divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty 
Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) 

The authorised capital of the Company is Rs 
90,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninty Crore Only) divided 
into 9,00,00,000 (Nine Crore Only) Equity Shares of 
Rs.1/ (Rupees One Only) each